
Trimble County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept. 

Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
 
State Building Inspector:  Don Newberry 
E-mail Address:    don.newberry@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-9215 
  
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Bruce Hall 
E-mail Address:    bruce.hall@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-682-8544 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Don Cravens 
E-mail Address:    Donald.cravens@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-391-5531 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Darryl Rhodes 
E-mail Address:    Darryl.rhodes@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-938-5759 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Steve Shively    
E-mail Address:    steven.shively@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-871-1452 
 
  
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Guy “Dwayne” Crase 
E-mail Address:    guy.crase@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-229-6274 
 
Office Hours:    Thursday (8 a.m. – 9 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   502-732-6641 
 
Office Address:    Trimble County Health Department 
                           138 Millers Lane 
                           Bedford, KY 40006 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Tony Millet 
Office Phone Number:   502-255-4851 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Mark Jordan 
E-mail Address:    mark.jordan@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-671-9220 
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